
NPU CHAIR LOCATION DATE PLANNER ZONING CONTACT

CITY OF ATLANTA

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING &COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

OFFICE OF PLANNING

NEIGHBORHOOD PLANNING UNIT (NPU) CONTACT INFORMATION

ATLANTA, GA 30303

A W. Brinkley Dickerson, Jr.

4206 Dykes Drive

Atlanta, Georgia  30342

404-885-3822

brink.dickerson@troutmansanders.com

First Tuesday

7:00 pm

Brandy Crawford

404-330-6522

bcrawford@atlantaga.gov

Melissa Gallant

4086 Paran Trail

Atlanta, Georgia  30327

404-993-3663

Melissa.gallant@comcast.net

Atlanta Speech School

3160 Northside Parkway

Atlanta, GA 30327

B Sally Silver

4093 Statewood Road NE

Atlanta GA 30342

404 261-7854

sl_silver@hotmail.com

First Tuesday

7:00 pm

Jessica Lavandier

404-865-8522

jlavandier@atlantaga.gov

Bill Murray

3221 Peachtree Road, Suite 105

Atlanta GA 30305

404 226-3271

bill.murray@prudentialga.com

Cathedral of Saint Philip

2477 Peachtree Road NW, Room 382

Atlanta, GA 30305

C Michael Swick

356 Woodward Way

Atlanta, GA 30305

404-261-7854

mswick@choateco.com

First Tuesday

7:00 pm

William Jones

404-865-8472

wmjones@atlantaga.gov

Paul Melvin

3286 Northside Parkway, # 301

Atlanta, GA 30327

404-261-9040

plmj@mindspring.com

Trinity Presbyterian Church

3003 Howell Mill Road

Atlanta, GA 30327

D Jim Martin

764 Verner Street

Atlanta, GA  30318

404 894-7790

james.martin@me.gatech.edu

Fourth Tuesday

7:30 pm

Karl Smith-Davids

404-330-6628

ksmith-davids@atlantaga.gov

Jim Martin

764 Verner Street

Atlanta, GA  30318

(404) 894-6794

james.martin@me.gatech.edu

The Agape Community Ctr.

2351 Bolton Rd, NW

Atlanta, GA 30318

E Penelope Cheroff

238 Peachtree Cir NE

Atlanta, GA 30309

404-892-0229

pcheroff@cheroffgroup.com

First Tuesday

6:30 pm

Jessica Lavandier

404-865-8522

jlavandier@atlantaga.gov

Penelope Cheroff

238 Peachtree Cir NE

Atlanta, GA 30309

404-892-0229

pcheroff@cheroffgroup.com

Peachtree Christian Church

1580 Peachtree Street, NE

Atlanta, GA 30309

Charletta Wilson Jacks,  Director - Office of Planning

James Shelby,   Commissioner, DPCD Thu, September 6, 2012

Page 1 of 5



NPU CHAIR LOCATION DATE PLANNER ZONING CONTACT

CITY OF ATLANTA

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING &COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

OFFICE OF PLANNING

NEIGHBORHOOD PLANNING UNIT (NPU) CONTACT INFORMATION

ATLANTA, GA 30303

F Jane Rawlings

2116 Lenox Road

Atlanta, GA  30324

404-315-8408

chair@npufatlanta.org

Third Monday

7:00 pm

Doug Young

404-330-6702

dyoung@atlantaga.gov

Debbie Skopczynski

949 Rupley Drive NE

Atlanta, GA 30306

404-874-7483

atlanta.npuf.zoning@gmail.com

Hillside Facility

1301 Monroe Drive, NE

Atlanta, GA 30306

G Ola Reynolds

2680 Mango Circle, NW

Atlanta, GA 30318

404 792-2820

oreynolds01@bellsouth.net

Third Thursday

7:00 pm

Karl Smith-Davids

404-330-6628

ksmith-davids@atlantaga.gov

Robbie Burr

968 Samples DR NW

Atlanta, GA  30318

404-794-4321

rburratlanta@earthlink.net

The Springfield Baptist Church

1730 Hollywood Road NW.

Atlanta, GA 30318

H CATHY RICHARDS

4575 Boulder Park DR SW

Atlanta, GA  30331

404-778-5718

cathy.richards@emoryhealthcare.org

First Thursday

7:00 pm

Leslie Canaan

404-330-6709

lcanaan@atlantaga.gov

CATHY RICHARDS

4575 Boulder Park DR SW

Atlanta, GA  30331

404-778-5718

cathy.richards@emoryhealthcare.org

Harriett Darnell Senior Center

677 Fairburn Road, NW

Atlanta, GA 30331

I Sharyl Chatman

940 Peyton Road, SW

Atlanta, GA 30311

404 374-4032

Sharyl.chatman@gmail.com

Third Wednesday

7:00 pm

Tshaka Warren

404-330-6605

twarren@atlantaga.gov

Louversia Wiggins

965 Laurelmont Dr, SW

Atlanta, GA 30311

(404) 699-5639 (O)

bronxike2001@yahoo.com

Adamsville Natatorium

3201 M. L. King, Jr. Dr.

Atlanta, GA 30331

J Ron Hewitt

123 Anderson Avenue, NW

Atlanta, GA 30314

404-792-7068

npuj@bellsouth.net

Fourth Tuesday

7:00 pm

Nina Gentry

404-330-6722

ngentry@atlantaga.gov

Ron Hewitt

123 Anderson Avenue, NW

Atlanta, GA 30314

404-792-7068

npuj@bellsouth.net

Atlanta Job Corp

239 W. Lake Dr., NW

Atlanta, GA 30314

Charletta Wilson Jacks,  Director - Office of Planning

James Shelby,   Commissioner, DPCD Thu, September 6, 2012
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NPU CHAIR LOCATION DATE PLANNER ZONING CONTACT

CITY OF ATLANTA

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING &COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

OFFICE OF PLANNING

NEIGHBORHOOD PLANNING UNIT (NPU) CONTACT INFORMATION

ATLANTA, GA 30303

K Christi Jackson

Atlanta, GA  30314

678-754-3260

npukchair@gmail.com

Third Tuesday

7:00 pm

Tshaka Warren

404-330-6605

twarren@atlantaga.gov

Kaye Fairweather

kayefair@yahoo.com

C. A. Scott Recreation Center

1665 M. L. King, Jr. Dr.

Atlanta, GA 30314

L Yvonne Jones

388 Griffin Street

Atlanta, Georgia 30314

 678-437-2711

 YJ.NPUL@gmail.com

Second Tuesday

7:00 pm

Leslie Canaan

404-330-6709

lcanaan@atlantaga.gov

Greg Hawthorne

PO Box 54475

Atlanta, Ga. 30308

678-362-4786

ghawthorne@bellsouth.net

Location Varies

Atlanta, GA 30314

M W. Forrest Coley, Jr.

PO Box 89307

Atlanta, GA 30312

npu-mchair@comcast.net

Fourth Monday

6:30p.m.

Enrique Bascunana

404-330-6296

ebascunana@atlantaga.gov

Fiona Sites-Bowen

608 Edgewood Ave SE #12

Atlanta, GA 30312

(650)380-6737

Fiona.s.b@gmail.com

Helene S. Mills Senior Facility

515 John Wesley Dobbs Ave.

Atlanta, GA 30312

N Jonathan Miller

227 Haralson Avenue

Atlanta, GA 30307

404 790-9398

millernkelly2@mindspring.com

Fourth Thursday

7:00 pm

Nina Gentry

404-330-6722

ngentry@atlantaga.gov

Jonathan Miller

227 Haralson Avenue, N.E.

Atlanta, GA  30307

(404) 790-9398

millernkelly2@mindspring.com

Little 5 Points Community Ctr.

1083 Austin Avenue

Atlanta, GA 30307

O Earl Williamson

299 Murray Hill Avenue

Atlanta, GA 30317

404-378-9599

Earline_aa@yahoo.com

Fourth Tuesday

6:30 pm

Racquel Jackson

404-330-6326

rtjackson@atlantaga.gov

Earl Williamson

299 Murray Hill Avenue

Atlanta, GA 30317

404-378-9599

Earline_aa@yahoo.com

Branham Recreation Center

2051 Delano Drive, NE

Atlanta, GA 30317

Charletta Wilson Jacks,  Director - Office of Planning

James Shelby,   Commissioner, DPCD Thu, September 6, 2012
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NPU CHAIR LOCATION DATE PLANNER ZONING CONTACT

CITY OF ATLANTA

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING &COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

OFFICE OF PLANNING

NEIGHBORHOOD PLANNING UNIT (NPU) CONTACT INFORMATION

ATLANTA, GA 30303

P Charles Bryant

1849 King Alfred Dr., SW

Atlanta, GA 30331

404 344-8124

cbryant5@earthlink.net

First Monday

7:00 pm

William Jones

404-865-8472

wmjones@atlantaga.gov

Reginald Rushin

P. O. Box 311441

Atlanta, GA 31131

(404) 895-2273

rushin58@earthlink.net

Ben Hill Christian Church

4099 Sunset Dr., SW

Atlanta, GA 30331

Q Julius M. Robinson, Jr.

380 Regency Crest Court SW

Atlanta, GA 30331-2061

(404) 218-7354

julius2r@bellsouth.net;jr1627@att.com

Third Thursday

7:00 pm

Joshuah D. Mello

404-330-6785

jdmello@atlantaga.gov

Quality Living Services Senior Center

4001 Danforth Road

Atlanta, GA 30331

R Terry Allen

1599 Boulevard Lorraine, SW

Atlanta, GA  30311

404-755-7163

npurchair@yahoo.com

First Wednesday

7:00 pm

Enrique Bascunana

404-330-6726

ebascunana@atlantaga.gov

Renette L. Scott

3004 Landrum Drive, SW

Atlanta, GA  30311

404-349-1462

Rscott2k@bellsouth.net

Andrew & Walter Young YMCA

2220 Campbellton Rd., SW

Atlanta, GA 30311

S Ms. Karen Babino

1238 Cahaba Drive

Atlanta, GA 30311

(770) 912-3922

kbabino@yahoo.com

Third Thursday

7:00 pm

Jewelle Kennedy

404-865-8551

jkennedy@atlantaga.gov

Lev Sterling

1117 Avon Avenue, SW

Atlanta, GA 30310

(404) 758-7309

unsterling@yahoo.com

The Vicars

838 Cascade Rd., SW

Atlanta, GA 30311

T Nia Knowles

1394 Lucile Avenue

Atlanta, GA 30310

404-414-3289

niaknowles@gmail.com

Second Wednesday

7:00 pm

Brandy Crawford

404-330-6522

bcrawford@atlantaga.gov

Mark Malaguerra

481 W. Ontario Avenue, SW

Atlanta, GA 30310

(404) 752-6423

mark@nputatlanta.org

Empire  Board of Realtists, Inc.

686 Joseph Lowery Blvd SW

Atlanta, GA 30310

Charletta Wilson Jacks,  Director - Office of Planning

James Shelby,   Commissioner, DPCD Thu, September 6, 2012
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NPU CHAIR LOCATION DATE PLANNER ZONING CONTACT

CITY OF ATLANTA

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING &COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

OFFICE OF PLANNING

NEIGHBORHOOD PLANNING UNIT (NPU) CONTACT INFORMATION

ATLANTA, GA 30303

V Micah Rowland

502 Pryor Street, SW

Atlanta, GA 30312

404 418-8301

mrowland@npu-v.org

Second Monday

7:00 pm

Christian Olteanu

404-330-6961

colteanu@atlantaga.gov

Micah Rowland

502 Pryor Street, SW # 209

Atlanta, GA 30312

(404) 418-8302

mrowland@npu-v.org

Location Varies

Atlanta,  

W Edward Gilgor

1388 May Avenue

Atlanta, GA 30316

404 483-1300

edward.gilgor@gmail.com

Fourth Wednesday

7:30 pm

Christian Olteanu

404-330-6961

colteanu@atlantaga.gov

Edward Gilgor

1388 May Avenue

Atlanta, GA  30316

edward.gilgor@gmail.com

Martha Brown UMC

1205 Metropolitan Avenue

Atlanta, GA 30316

X Ruben Burney

2488 Spring Garden Dr.

Atlanta, GA 30315

npux.chair@gmail.com

Second Monday

7:00 pm

Shawn Brown

404-335-1944

sgbrown@atlantaga.gov

Jill Redman

935 Burns Dr SW

Atlanta, GA  30310

(404) 234-8486

Stewart Lakewood Library

2893 Lakewood Avenue

Atlanta, GA 30315

Y Paul McMurray

1411 Eric Street, SW

Atlanta, GA 30315

404 627-8271

pcm5@comcast.net

Third Monday

7:00 pm

Chuck Shultz

(404) 330-6621

cshultz@atlantaga.gov

Paul McMurray

1411 Eric Street, SW

Atlanta, GA 30315

(404) 627-8271 

pcm5@comcast.net

John Birdine Facility

215 Lakewood Way, SW

Atlanta, GA 30315

Z Anne Phillips

1119 Valley view Road

Atlanta, GA  30315

404-588-9752

anne.phillips@bellsouth.net

Fourth Monday

7:00 pm

Racquel Jackson

404-330-6326

rtjackson@atlantaga.gov

Shirley Nichols

989 Eisenhower Road

Atlanta, GA 30354

(404) 361-0491

snichols@amclog.com

Rosel Fann Recreation Ctr.

365 Cleveland Avenue, SE

Atlanta, GA 30354

Charletta Wilson Jacks,  Director - Office of Planning

James Shelby,   Commissioner, DPCD Thu, September 6, 2012
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